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Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder
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To Qompany Name/ Scherre

ACN/ ARSN

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name
AQVARSN (f applicatie)

Trerewas a dhange in the interests of the
substantid holder on

The previous natice was given to the company on
The previous notice was dated

2 Previous and present voting power

Thetotal nurrber of votes attached to all the voting shares in the comparny o vating interests in the scherre that the substantial holder o an assodiate (2) had a relevart interest @)
inwhen last required, and when now reguired, to give a substantial holding natice tothe comparyy or scherme, are asfallows:

Qassd seaunties (4) Revious natice Fresent notice
Rorsorfs vates | Viting power (5) Rersor's vot \oting power (5 2 ,
rJ.nm// 7204253 9.43% 0054 1043

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particdars of eachchargein or dangein the neture of, arelevant interest of the substantial holder or an assodiate invoting seaurities of the company or scherme, since the
subetantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are asfollows:

Date of Rerson whose Nature of Qonsideration Qass ad Rerson's votes
change relevart irterest dharge (6) gveninrelation nurber of afeded
changed todange (7) seaunties
affected
p /{qf( Jac a”qclc fclm(u /e
4, Present relevant interests
Patiadars of each relevant interest of the substartial holder in voting securities after the charge are as follows:
Holder of Registered Rerson entitled Nature of Qass ad Rersoris votes
rlevant hader of to be registered relevant nurber of
interest seaurities as holder ® interest (6) seaurities
’ F | / ; / 4 3 [ 4
{ ‘C;{lﬁ;[rL Chades, Chacks Arar/ 119,075, 29
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5. Changes in association
“The persons who heve beaorme assadates (2) of, osased to be assodates of, o have changed the neture o their assodation (9) with, the substantial haider in refation to vating
interestsinthe compeny or scheme are as fallows:

Name and ACNARSN (if applicable) Nature of assodation

/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named inthis fomare astdlows:

m{ 4 71 | Adaress
Chads Frischer HYed ST iar JIE jgdﬂ(’jjﬂf ?S’JjDS

Signature

print rarme CA M/(j E: 50‘0’ cepaity [h(w-l(w(

a0 L Bk Q' '[9

DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substartial holders with similar or related relevart interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee o an
equity tnst), the names could beinduded inan annexare totheform If the relevart interests of agroup of persons are essertially siilar, they may be referredto
throughout the form as a spedifically narmed group if the marbership of each group, with the names and addresses of mermbers is dearty set out in paragraph 6 df the
fom

See the ddfinition of "assodiate’ insaction 9 of the Corporatians At 2001.

See the ddfinition of "relevart interest" in sactions 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act 2001,
The woting shares of a company constitute one dass Lniess divided into separate dasses:

“The persorts votes divided by the total votes in the bady corporate or scherme mutiplied by 100.

Indude details of:

@ any relevant agreament or other diraustances because of which the change in relevart irterest ooourred. I subsedtion 6718(4) applies, a copy of any
cdocument setting out the tenms o any relevant agreerment, and a staterment by the person giving full and accurate details of any contradt, scheme o
arangement, must acoonpary this fom together with a written staterert certifying this contract, scherre or arangerment; and

T 2 3 2 B

(o] any qualification of the power of a person to exerdiss, contrd the exerdse o, or influence the exerdse o, the voting powers or disposal of the seauritiesto
whichihe rdevart interest relates (indicating dearly the particuiar securities to which the qualification applies).

See the aefinition of “relevant agresment” insection 9 of the Qorporations Act 2001.

] Details of the consideration must indude any and all benefits, money and other, that any person fromwhoma relevant interest was aaquired has, or may, becom'e
entitled to receive in relationto that acquisition. Details must be induded evenif the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be
Induded of any benefit paid onbehalf of the substartial holder or its assodate in relationto the acquisitions, evenif they are not paid dredly to the person fromwhom

the relevart interest was acouired.
® If the substantial holder is unable to deterrmine the identity of the person (g If the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "'unknown’.

© Gvedetails, if appropriate, of the present assodation and any dhange In that assodation sinoe the last substantial holding notice:




3. Changes in relevant interests

Holder of

relevant interest

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Date of
Acquisition

7/1/20

6/1/20

3/1/20

2/1/20

31/12/19

30/12/19

27/12/19

24/12/19

19/12/19

16/12/19

13/12/19

10/12/19

6/12/19

4/12/19

3/12/19

Consideration
Cash

8,760

6,896

36,839

9,532

28,111

54,335

8,944

548

49,688

25,832

8,042

34,898

22,881

28,824

61,907

Non-cash

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Class and number of securities

20,065 fully paid ordinary shares
14,935 fully paid ordinary shares
75,992 fully paid ordinary shares
20,000 fully paid ordinary shares
59,714 fully paid ordinary shares
122,099 fully paid ordinary shares
21,372 fully paid oqnm:mé shares
1,215 fully paid ordinary shares
112,000 fully paid ordinary shares
60,000 fully paid ordinary shares
18,000 fully paid ordinary shares
73,402 fully paid ordinary shares
48,614 fully paid ordinary shares
59,984 fully paid ordinary shares

120,038 fully paid ordinary shares




Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Holder of

relevant interest

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

Charles Frischer

29/11/19

28/11/19

27/11/19

26/11/19

25/11/19

22/11/19

21/11/19

20/11/19

19/11/2019

18/11/2019

15/11/2019

14/11/2019

Date of
Acquisition

11/11/19

8/11/19

7/11/19

5/11/19

79,612

45,913

20,886

5,226

24,112

70,938

28,993

29,705

6,081

5,682

40,956

42,315

Consideration

14,773

46,235

47,652

69,988

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Non-cash

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

146,241 fully paid ordinary shares

151,579 fully paid ordinary shares

40,000 fully paid ordinary shares

10,000 fully paid ordinary shares

43,000 fully paid ordinary shares

130,000 fully paid ordinary shares

50,808 fully paid ordinary shares

53,134 fully paid ordinary shares

10,999 fully paid ordinary shares

10,000 fully paid ordinary shares

72,493 fully paid ordinary shares

76,062 fully paid ordinary shares

Class and number of securities

26,671 fully paid ordinary shares

83,833 fully paid ordinary shares

85,828 fully paid ordinary shares

127,000 fully paid ordinary shares




