Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company N	Name/Scheme			Limited			
AON/ARSN			604 611	556			
1. Details of	substantial hold	ler(1)	$\alpha l l c$	/			
Name			Chades Fi	scher			
ACIVIAPSIN (if a	applicable)	-		7 -1/1			
substantial hold The previous no The previous no	otice was given to otice was dated	the company on $\frac{1}{4}$	1,19 10,19 16,19				
2. Previous	and present voti	ing power					
The total numb in when last rec	er of votes attache quired, and when r	ed to all the voting shares in the now required, to give a substant	company or voting interests i ial holding notice to the comp	n the scheme the vany or scheme, a	t the substantial holo re as follows:	der or an as	ssociate (2) had a relevant intere
	Class of securi	ities (4) Previo	us notice		Present notice	1	
			's votes Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting	power (5)
	Odna	1 17.21	4.203 9.13	%	19.095,291		10,13%
	Clamai	9 1/12	110- 111-	μ	1/2///-		1011-10
Partia larg of ex	n relevant inter ach change in, or o der was last require		ant interest of the substantial notice to the company or sch	holder or an asso erme are as follow	ociate in voting secu vs:	ities of the	company or scheme, since the
	Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relati to change (7)	on num	s and ber of rities cted	Person's votes affected
İ		Please Se	c all 11	Schoo	7 /	303	
		1/9/2 10	c attachel	10000	uic		
	elevant interests						
Particulars of ea	ach relevant intere	st of the substantial holder in w	oting securities after the char	nge are as follow	S:		
1	Holder of	Registered	Person entitled	Nature of	Close	s and	Person's votes
	relevant	holder of	to be registered	relevant	num	ber of	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
	interest	securities	as holder (8)	interest (6)	990.	rities	
	0/-		0//	- /			10 400 -01
6	harles	Charles	Charles,	Charle	5, 00	nary	14,04>,241
	Frischer	Fischer	fischer	Fris	cher	/	,
		,					

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

ame and ACIV ARSIN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
1) /A		
- M//\		
, , , ,		

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name,	Address				0 (1)	111	
Charles Mischer	4404	52M	avence	NE	Seu He	WA	98105
					,		

~					
	~	2	w i	-	4
					•

print name

capacity

acity Individual

sign here

Ohat Busch.

date 8 // //9

DIFFECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e.g. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is dearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671E(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

3. Changes in relevant interests

Holder of relevant interest	Date of Acquisition	Consideration Cash	Non-cash	Class and number of securities
Charles Frischer	7/1/20	8,760	N/A	20,065 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	6/1/20	6,896	N/A	14,935 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	3/1/20	36,839	N/A	75,992 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	2/1/20	9,532	N/A	20,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	31/12/19	28,111	N/A	59,714 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	30/12/19	54,335	N/A	122,099 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	27/12/19	8,944	N/A	21,372 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	24/12/19	548	N/A	1,215 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	19/12/19	49,688	N/A	112,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	16/12/19	25,832	N/A	60,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	13/12/19	8,042	N/A	18,000 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	10/12/19	34,898	N/A	73,402 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	6/12/19	22,881	N/A	48,614 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	4/12/19	28,824	N/A	59,984 fully paid ordinary shares
Charles Frischer	3/12/19	61,907	N/A	120,038 fully paid ordinary shares

127,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	69,988	5/11/19	Charles Frischer
85,828 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	47,652	7/11/19	Charles Frischer
83,833 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	46,235	8/11/19	Charles Frischer
26,671 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	14,773	11/11/19	Charles Frischer
Class and number of securities	Non-cash	Consideration Cash	Date of Acquisition	Holder of relevant interest
76,062 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	42,315	14/11/2019	Charles Frischer
72,493 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	40,956	15/11/2019	Charles Frischer
10,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	5,682	18/11/2019	Charles Frischer
10,999 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	6,081	19/11/2019	Charles Frischer
53,134 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	29,705	20/11/19	Charles Frischer
50,808 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	28,993	21/11/19	Charles Frischer
130,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	70,938	22/11/19	Charles Frischer
43,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	24,112	25/11/19	Charles Frischer
10,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	5,226	26/11/19	Charles Frischer
40,000 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	20,886	27/11/19	Charles Frischer
151,579 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	45,913	28/11/19	Charles Frischer
146,241 fully paid ordinary shares	N/A	79,612	29/11/19	Charles Frischer